
.. 
fllECEIVED lMEfill 

coNTftACT Mr\NAG . 

cS-CFf-71 

CHANGE ORDER APPROV AS1fl0Ril ~M tO: 34 

co 

PROJECT: --~C=R~10=8~M==ill=in~g~&~R=e=su=r=fu=ci=n~g __ _ 
.2 

CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~~~------.. 
DATE: ----~11~11~3~/0~9~ __ --___ N _____ ~~'--

CONTRACTNUMBER: --~C=M~1~3=95~-----

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~A~P~A~C=--~S=o=u=th=e=as=t~I=nc=·--------------------------------------
Reason for Change Order: Allow for adjusted contract times in the contract language. Change Article 4.02 of 
the contract regarding Final Completion and Payment to read, "The work will be substantially completed within 
124 days after the date when the Contract Times commence to run as provided in paragraph 2.03 of the General 
Conditions, and as adjusted through any change orders as provided in paragraph 12.02 of the General 
Conditions, and completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 14.07 ofthe General 
Conditions within 45 days after the substantial completion date." Also, add 30 days for final thermoplastic 
striping. Substantial Completion Date: 1 0/06/09; Ready for Final Payment: 11/20/09. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order. ..................... $ 

3,206,312.87 
(312,900.22) 

2,893,412.65 

.00 

2,893,412.65 

Net Increase of days for this change order: 30 days (Substantial Completion: 1 0/06/09; Final Completion: 
11/20/09) 

APPROVED BY: DATE: \ l(t 1{~1 

DATE: \d\g)09 . 

DATE: II (f 7/ ()~ 

DATE: 
lV~/-o9 



SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER 

Instructions on 00 63 63-2 No: 12 

PROJECT: CR-108 Milling & Resurfacing 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No: CM 1395 

CONTRACTOR: APAC SE • First Coast Division ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: Ghyabl & Assoc (EOR); Wilbur Smith Assoc 
CEI 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: Allow for adjusted contract times In the contract language. Change Article 4.02 of the contract regarding 
Final Completion and Payment to read, "The work will be substantially completed wfthln 124 days after the 
date when the Contract nmes commence to run as provided In paragraph 2.03 of the General Conditions, 
and as adjusted through any change orders as provided In paragraph 12.02 of the General Conditions, and 
completed and ready for final payment In accordance wfth Paragraph 14.07 of the General Conditions wfthln 
45 days after the substantial completion date. • Also, add 30 days for final thermoplastic striping. 

Reason for Change Order: Contract language did not allow adjustments to the end completion date due to time extensions. 
Allow for final thermoplastic striping while avoiding damage from Nassau County Road & Bridge 

Attachments (List documents supporting change): 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 
~~fll!.l<QMEI. 

Original Contract Price: $ 3,206,312.87 Original Contract Times: 04108109 124 138 

Substantial Completion Date: 

Ready for Final Payment: 

Net change from previous Change Orders: $ (312,900.22) Net change from previous Change Orders: 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: $ 2,893,412.65 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

Substantial Completion Date: September 6, 2009 CP. 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 

Contract Price wlall approved Change Orders: 

E 1ne c 1 (Authorized Signatuns) 

/o(-21 /o1 
I 

Ready for Final Payment: 

--"$------1 Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: 30 
(days) 

$ 2,893,412.65 Contract Times w/all approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion Date: October 6, 2009 

Ready for Final Payment: 

By: 
:~CE~~ 

UNTY (AuthoMzed Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signatuns) 

Date: _ _,l"'-1 f-/ ..... 1-fl--"-o _.f __ _ 
I 

Date: --'-/....;;OJ.,tZ=.J"""'7 ...... /c=o_."l'----

0 a-



CR108 Milling & Resurfacing 
APAC-Southeast 

Summary of Date/Time Extension(s): 

Original Contract 
4/8/2009 

Change Orders Contract Times w/all approved Change Orders: 
Start Date: 
Substantial Completion: 
Final Completion: 

124 8/1 0/2009 
138 8/24/2009 

57 Substantial Completion Date: 
Ready for Final Payment: 

C01 C02 C03 C04 C05 C06 CO? COB C09 (*) 
0 0 1 2 1 3 0 18 

10/6/2009 
11/20/2009 

C012 (*) 
2 30 

8/10/2009 8/10/2009 8/11/2009 8/13/2009 8/14/2009 8/17/2009 8/17/2009 9/4/2009 
8/24/2009 8/24/2009 8/25/2009 8/27/2009 8/28/2009 8/31/2009 8/31/2009 9/18/2009 

C010 
0 

9/4/2009 
10/19/2009 

C011 
0 

9/4/2009 
10/19/2009 

9/6/2009 10/6/2009 
1 0/21/2009 11/20/2009 

*Notes: 
C0#9- changed final completion date from 138 days to 169 days (31 days) 
C0#12 - changed final completion date from 169 days to within 45 days after the substantial completion date; also, add 30 days for final thermophastic striping 

Contract Management 
Prepared by: Charlotte Young 
Report Print Date: 11/13/2009, 10:25 AM 


