
CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM 

PROJECT: --~C=R~10=8~M==il=lin~g~&~R=e=sm~fu=c=in~g~-- CHANGEORDERNUMBER: --~1=3 ______ _ 

DATE: ----=12~/1~7~/0=9 ________________ _ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: ---=C=M=13~9~5 ____ __ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~A~P~A~C=--~S~o=u=ili~e=as~t~I=nc~·-------------------------------------
Reason for Change Order: Add days for guardrail repair and cost for mobilization; Allow for repair of 
guardrail damaged in an accident using contract items. 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).......................... $ 

3.206,312.87 
(312,900.22) 

2,893,412.65 

1,550.00 
.p~ G.J.:l'-11~ 
o-/C 
~Do4706'1 ) .. .543/oo 

New Contract Sum Including this Change Order ...................... $ 2,894,962.65 c:.£/o<d 

Net Increase of days for this change order: 28 days (Substantial Completion: 11/13/09; Final Completion:~ 1~7/ocy · 
12/18/09) 

APPROVED BY: --==~=:.L...!}..........__..tt..a.litd;c~~ ........ ~ ~~----N-"~~""--=~---
Contract Manager V \) (_) 

APPROVEDBY: --~t~·~~~~--------------

County Coordinator 

LO :~ Wd 81 330 600Z 

!VJnie~NVWlOVW~NOO 
03AI3:>3¥ 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

DATE: 

\~t l/01 

l.?t \ ' "1 I o9 

r;;f7/1 
0 
I.D 

R I 

n 

\21.660 q -l 

-'--.. 
U1 -
-..I (-f) 



SECTION 00 63 63 

CHANGE ORDER 

Instructions on 00 63 63-2 No: 13 

PROJECT: CR-108 Milling & Resurfacing 

DATE OF ISSUANCE: EFFECTIVE DATE: 

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

COUNTY Contract I Purchase Order No: CM 1395 

CONTRACTOR: APAC SE - First Coast Division ENGINEER I ARCHITECT: Ghyabi & Assoc !EOR)j Wilbur Smith 

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents: 

Description: Add days for guardrail repair and cost for mobilization. 

Reason for Change Order: Allow for repair of guardrail damaged in an accident using contract items. 

Attachments (List documents supporting change): Correspondence 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: 

Original Contract Price: 

Net change from previous Change Orders: 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 

~~~ 

$ 3,206,312.87 Original Contract Times: 04106109 124 138 

Substantial Completion Date: 

Ready for Final Payment: 

$ (312,900.22) Net change from previous Change Orders: 

$ 2,893,412.65 Contract Times prior to this Change Order: 

Substantial Completion Date: 

Ready for Final Payment: 

August10,2009 

57 
(days) 

October 6, 2009 

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: $ 1 ,550.00 Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order: ~~ 

------------------------------~--------------------------(da-ys_) ~ 
Contract Price wlall approved Change Orders: $ 2,894,962.65 Contract Times wlall approved Change Orders: 

Substantial Completion Date: October 27, 2009 1 d •a.\ 0 Cl ~ 
Ready for Final Payment: 1a \ \8l0,~ 

:~CE£1£/ 
'C01lt111Ct;(AutlfoMZed$ignature) 

Date: 1 ~(8/o ~ 

By: 
CO NiY (Authlrized Signature) 

Date: IL_B/oo.. 



12/17/2009 15:39 

clewis 

jBOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

jYEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT 

o~( \0 
FOR 2010 99 

363 CAP PROJECTS-TRANSP 

63470541 TRANSPORTION PROJECTS 

63470541 563100 CR108 ROAD CONSTRUC 

63470541 563365 CR108 ENGINEERING & 

TOTAL TRANSPORTION PROJECTS 

TOTAL CAP PROJECTS-TRANSP 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

GRAND TOTAL 

ORIGINAL 

APPROP 

110' 000 

a 

110,000 

110' 000 

110,000 

110' 000 

TRANFRS/ 

ADJSTMTS 

-4,170 

4,170 

0 

0 

0 

0 

REVISED 

BUDGET 

105,830 

4,170 

110' 000 

110' 000 

110' 000 

110' 000 

YTD EXPENDED ENC/REQ 

45,497.42 79,653.64 

.00 .00 

45,497.42 79,653.64 

45,497.42 79,653.64 

45,497.42 79,653.64 

45,497 .42 79,653.64 

jPG 1 

jglytdbud 

AVAILABLE PCT 

BUDGET USED 

-19,321.06 118.3% 

4,170.00 .0% 

-15,151.06 113.8% 

-15,151.06 113.8% 

-15,151.06 

-15,151.06 113.8% 

END OF REPORT - Generated by Cathy Lewis 

~,'l~ 
3o"iipl3 t:tlJ 

'~'7/oor 

< 1,55'C)) 
$ 30~,tlt.3 qy 

~ 7,~<irCJ I 
~d:l-.991 o7y<t~ 



12/17/2009 15:41 

clewis 

!BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

!YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT 

os}o9 
FOR 2009 13 

109 ONE CENT SMALL COUNTY SURTAX 

09099581 TRANSFER OUTS 

09099581 591630 CR108 TRANSFER OUT-

TOTAL TRANSFER OUTS 

TOTAL ONE CENT SMALL COUNTY SURTAX 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

363 CAP PROJECTS-TRANSP 

63470541 TRANSPORTION PROJECTS 

63470541 563100 CR108 ROAD CONSTRUC 

63470541 563365 CR108 ENGINEERING & 

TOTAL TRANSPORTION PROJECTS 

TOTAL CAP PROJECTS-TRANSP 

TOTAL EXPENSES 

GRAND TOTAL 

ORIGINAL 

APPROP 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,776,620 

74,043 

2,850,663 

2,850,663 

2,850,663 

2,850,663 

TRANFRS/ 

ADJSTMTS 

616,081 

616,081 

616,081 

616,081 

605,215 

74,902 

680,117 

680,117 

680,117 

1,296,198 

REVISED 

BUDGET 

616,081 

616,081 

616,081 

616,081 

3,381,835 

148' 945 

3,530,780 

3,530,780 

3,530,780 

4, 146,861 

YTD EXPENDED 

616,081.00 

616,081.00 

616' 081.00 

616' 081.00 

2,948,669.78 

148,944.91 

3,097,614.69 

3,097,614.69 

3,097,614.69 

3,713,695.69 

•• END OF REPORT - Generated by Cathy Lewis •• 

ENC/REQ 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.OQ 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

AVAILABLE 

BUDGET 

lPG 1 

lglytdbud 

PCT 

USED 

.00 100.0% 

.00 100.0% 

.00 100.0% 

.00 

433,165.22 87.2% 

.09 100.0% 

433,165.31 87.7% 

433,165.31 87.7% 

433,165.31 

% 



NASSAU COUNTY, FL 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN 
FIVE YEAR WORK PROGRAM 
$50,000 OR GREATER CAPITAL PROJECTS 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT SUMMARY-ENGINEERING SERVICES DEPARTMEI 
CIP FY09/10- FY13/14 BCC 9-28~9 FOR CASH FORWARD ADJUSTMENT Pl 

Account Project Name Project Description Funding Sources 

CASH FWD 9,25,09 ADOPTED CIP FY 09-10- FY 13-14,Engineering 

IH :ZQ 31J1l4il_U " J t Z I t , i 4 , .JQ&. I • ~ dl#i#. MH. t .~ 40 &_.%._ 4 ¥ &4.4 __ M .. -A A;; X MJMZ. S g a; 

I , ?@18i1'"2ii1 
Approved Projects 

~~~~~--~~----~--~-+~~~--~~~~.--------iTOTALALL 

Capital Improvement Plan 

Mi 

PROJECT 
YEARS 

$(109) $323,165 

ENGINEERING CIP 1 


