
RESOLUTION 2010- 44 

WHEREAS the Capital Projects-Transportation Fund has carried forward cash, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2009/2010. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2009/2010 budget year for the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the _8_t_h __ day of 

F_e_b_ru_a_ry'----' 2010 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 

129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
63470541-399100 ODH 
63470541-399100 CR108 
63330541-399100 M54A 
63331541-399100 CHPDE 
63470541-399100 14AIP 
63470541-399100 RADIO 
63470541-399100 WBE62 
63470541-399100 BRIDG 
63470541-399100 TRINT 
63480541-399100 CRKII 
63480541-399100 SWDSR 
63480541-399100 SWDSS 
63000000-3 99100 

APPROPRIATION 
63470541-563365 ODH 
63470541-563100 ODH 
63470541-563100 CR108 
63330541-563100 M54A 
63331541-563365 CHPDE 
63470541-563100 14AIP 
63470541-563100 RADIO 
63470541-563100 WBE62 
63470541-563100 BRIDG 
63470541-563100 TRINT 
63999599-599900 CRKII 
63999599-599900 SWDSR 
63999599-599900 SWDSS 
63999599-599422 

Cash Forward (Old Dixie) $ 296,111 
Cash Forward (CR108) $ 323,165 
Cash Forward (Miner Rd) $ 4,884 
Cash Fwd (Chester-Prelim Design) $ 23,805 
CashForward (14th&AIP) $ 47,017 
Cash Forward (Radio Ave) $ 46,088 
Cash Forward (William Burgess) $ 35,007 
Cash Forward (Bridge Maintenance)$ 40,704 
Cash Fwd (Tradeplex Intersection) $ 431,039 
Cash Forward (Creekside II) $ 7 
Cash Fwd(Summerwoods-Roads) $ 45 
Cash Fwd(Summerwoods-Sidewalks)$ 5 
CashFwd $ 45 

Engineering. & Design Svcs. 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Engineering & Design Svcs 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Road Construction/Improvements 
Cash to be Carried Forward 
Cash to be Carried Forward 
Cash to be Carried Forward 
Reserves-Transportation 

$1,247,922 

$ 8,801 
$ 287,310 
$ 323,165 
$ 4,884 
$ 23,805 
$ 47,017 
$ 46,088 
$ 35,007 
$ 40,704 
$ 431 ,039 
$ 7 
$ 45 
$ 5 
$ 45 
$1,247,922 



Pase 2 of Resolution 2010-44 

ADOPTED this 8th day of February ' 2010. 

ATTEST: 
CHAIR 


